unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that ILS Holdings believes
are reasonable, directly attributable to the acquisition, and factually supportable. These unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements do not purport to represent what the consolidated results of operations or
financial position of ILS Holdings would actually have been if the acquisition had occurred on the dates referred to
above, nor do they purport to project the results of operations or financial position of ILS Holdings for any future
period or as of any date.

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

26

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Year ended December 31, 2015
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

ILS
Holdings TEI Bio

Year
Ended
December
31, 2015

For the
period
from
January
1, 2015
to June
30,
2015

For the
Period
from
July 1,
2015
to July
17,
2015

Acquisition
and
Financing

Other
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Total revenue, net $882,734 $33,339 $2,911 $ — $ — $918,984
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of goods sold 326,542 3,287 657 — 5,822 (2) 336,308
  Research and development 50,895 1,725 155 — — 52,775
Selling, general and administrative 415,757 17,401 1,563 — 2,447 (2)(3) 437,168
  Intangible asset amortization 9,953 — — — — 9,953
Total costs and expenses 803,147 22,413 2,375 — 8,269 836,204
Operating income 79,587 10,926 536 — (8,269 ) 82,780
Interest income 13 87 3 — — 103
Interest expense (23,517 ) — — (891 ) (4)— (24,408 )
Other income, net 4,588 — — — — 4,588
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 60,671 11,013 539 (891 ) (8,269 ) 63,063

Provision (benefit) for income taxes 53,820 4,120 78 — (3,287 ) (5)(6)
(7) 54,731

Net income from continuing operations $6,851 $6,893 $461 $ (891 ) $ (4,982 ) $8,332

Net income from continuing operations
per share:
Basic $0.20 $0.22
Diluted $0.19 $0.21

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
  Basic 34,495 3,795 (1) 38,290
  Diluted 35,677 3,795 (1) 39,472
 See accompanying notes.

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

27

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation
The purchase price consists of cash payment to the former shareholders of TEI Bio and TEI Med of approximately
$312.4 million upon closing of the transaction and a purchase price adjustment of $0.2 million ($0.5 million for TEI
Bio offset by $0.7 million cash received for TEI Med), which was recorded as a reduction from goodwill. The
$312.2 million purchase price has been allocated based on management’s estimate of the fair values of the TEI Bio